[image: image1.jpg]The College of New Jersey




PRESIDENTS CLIMATE COMMITMENT COMMITTEE
	Committee

	□
	Curt Heuring, VP for Facilities Man., Construction and Campus Safety (heuring@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair

	□
	Michael Horst, Assistant Professor of Civil Engineering  (horst@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair

	□
	Curt Elderkin, Assistant Professor of Biology (elderkin@tcnj.edu)

	□

	Richard Kroth, Director of Arts Facilities (kroth@tcnj.edu)


		
	□
	Julia Flagg, Student Government Association, (flagg4@tcnj.edu)


	□
	Winnie Fatton, Municipal Land Use Center, Project Manager, (fatton@tcnj.edu)


	□
	Kellie Perkowsky, Residential Education and Housing, Residence Director, (perkowsk@tcnj.edu)

	□

	Adam Sferlazzo, Bonner Scholar, Water Watch Ex Bd Member (sferlaz2@tcnj.edu) 


	□
	Nadine Stern, Vice President of Information Technology (stern@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Judy Wingerter, Administrative Assistant, Facilities Mngmnt, Construction, and Campus Safety (jwingert@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Lori Winyard, Director of Energy and Central Utilities (winyard@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Erik Hendrickson, Student (erikrhendrickson@gmail.com)

		Team Leaders

	□

	Robert Anderson, Curriculum Team (randerson@tcnj.edu)


	□

	Winnie Fatton, Outreach Team (fatton@tcnj.edu)


	□

	Paula Figueroa-Vega, Demonstration Garden Team (pfiguero@tcnj.edu)


	□

	Brian Potter-Transportation Team (potter@tcnj.edu)


	□

	Julia Flagg-Recycling Team (flagg4@tcnj.edu)



	MEETING MINUTES

Date:  
2 September 2010
Time:  
3:30 p.m. — 5:00 p.m.

Location:       Administrative Services Building, Room 203

1.  Minutes – approved 

M. Horst
2.  Updates:
             A.  Transportation-Brian Potter
                   1.  B. Potter will speak with Pat Donahue from Bonner about the Bonner Scholars becoming involved with the activities supported by the PC3.

                   2.  Car pooling software (i.e. Zimride, Goose Networks) is being looked into for use on campus along with discount incentives they may offer.

             B.  Curriculum-Curt Elderkin
                   1.  There will be a meeting of the Environmental Studies Concentration faculty on the 4th Wednesday in September.  They plan to finalize the capstone and the list of courses at that meeting.

             C.  Community Garden-No report
             D.  Recycling-No report
             E.  Outreach-No report
             F.  GHG Inventory – Lori Winyard

                   1.  Clean Air Cool Planet calculator was used again this year and an increase of 2.4 was calculated.  Conservation efforts have shown to be successful since there has been an increase of 36% for faculty travel and 6% square footage added with the new buildings (2 student apartments and Art/IMM) on line. .
All
3.   Where are we going?

           A.  Discussion ensued regarding the need, direction, and structure of the PC3.   The President still supports the efforts of the committee, but the members felt interest is waning.  It was suggested that an open forum be held before the next PC3 meeting to share information about the college’s efforts for carbon neutrality and sustainability and to entice interest. Notice of the forum was sent campus wide with an email invitation to student groups on campus. The members felt that the attendance to the forum would give an indication of the interest on campus.
All

4.   Other-

           It was announced that TCNJ was one of the college’s identified in an article entitled “Go Green” in NJ Biz magazine.  

M. Horst
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